
2015 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 36-26   Home: 25-11   Away: 8-11   Neutral: 3-4   SEC: 13-17

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

10 Grier, Anfernee  . 3 2 3 62-62 254 41 82 22 3 1 20 113  . 4 4 5 22 7 61 7  . 3 9 1 1 3 9-16 158 0 6  . 9 6 3

 5 Gray, Melvin  . 3 0 4 48-43 161 30 49 8 0 1 23 60  . 3 7 3 17 2 29 1  . 3 7 2 3 7 18-21 68 128 8  . 9 6 1

20 Robert, Daniel  . 2 9 8 57-55 205 28 61 12 3 3 38 88  . 4 2 9 24 1 39 6  . 3 6 8 4 1 1-5 439 33 2  . 9 9 6

 6 Haecker, Damon  . 2 7 1 62-61 214 35 58 8 2 1 22 73  . 3 4 1 40 9 37 3  . 4 0 4 2 4 1-8 98 74 5  . 9 7 2

 1 Logan, Blake  . 2 6 1 59-50 180 25 47 17 2 0 28 68  . 3 7 8 15 6 25 5  . 3 2 9 6 3 3-6 344 30 3  . 9 9 2

17 Nulph, Cody  . 2 5 8 62-62 217 30 56 11 1 3 33 78  . 3 5 9 13 6 47 4  . 3 1 5 2 7 1-3 85 163 12  . 9 5 4

43 Deese, Kyler  . 2 5 4 59-49 177 27 45 10 1 2 27 63  . 3 5 6 24 5 23 3  . 3 5 7 1 3 3-6 102 65 13  . 9 2 8

23 Ebert, Jordan  . 2 5 4 54-39 142 25 36 4 0 3 24 49  . 3 4 5 26 6 30 1  . 3 8 6 2 6 7-9 51 3 2  . 9 6 4

--------------------

19 Burgreen, Jackson  . 2 8 1 30-15 64 7 18 1 2 0 7 23  . 3 5 9 8 0 9 0  . 3 6 1 0 3 5-8 43 0 0 1.000

11 Gillikin, Sam  . 2 7 1 54-30 96 8 26 4 1 1 10 35  . 3 6 5 13 1 30 1  . 3 6 4 0 2 5-5 39 2 0 1.000

15 Shaffer, J.J.  . 2 5 9 42-11 58 7 15 0 0 0 7 15  . 2 5 9 3 5 15 1  . 3 4 8 0 2 5-7 30 0 0 1.000

 8 Murphy, Austin  . 2 4 5 22-18 49 11 12 1 1 0 3 15  . 3 0 6 8 2 15 0  . 3 7 3 0 1 3-3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

35 Decker, Bo  . 2 4 3 20-9 37 6 9 4 0 0 8 13  . 3 5 1 3 1 9 0  . 3 0 2 2 0 0-1 25 1 1  . 9 6 3

 2 Polston, Alex  . 2 4 2 31-16 66 6 16 3 0 0 7 19  . 2 8 8 5 0 17 3  . 2 9 6 0 1 0-0 12 34 3  . 9 3 9

36 Tackett, Hunter  . 2 3 9 17-15 46 6 11 3 1 2 10 22  . 4 7 8 4 4 11 0  . 3 4 5 1 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

22 Craft, Ben  . 2 2 2 28-16 45 7 10 1 0 0 3 11  . 2 4 4 4 2 8 2  . 3 0 8 1 2 0-1 109 8 0 1.000

 7 Thompson, Keegan  . 1 8 2 5-4 11 2 2 0 1 1 2 7  . 6 3 6 1 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 7 9 2  . 8 8 9

21 Smith, Dylan  . 0 0 0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

42 Negron, Ricky  . 0 0 0 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

41 Mason, Sam  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 3 62 2029 301 553 109 18 18 272 752  . 3 7 1 232 57 412 38  . 3 5 9 25 45 62-100 1643 610 61  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 2 4 8 62 2085 254 517 87 12 33 229 727  . 3 4 9 212 37 465 42  . 3 2 6 15 27 51-68 1608 652 70  . 9 7 0

LOB - Team (480), Opp (479). DPs turned - Team (46), Opp (51). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (11), Ebert, J. 4, Deese,

K. 2, Nulph, C. 2, Gillikin, S. 1, Robert, D. 1, Grier, A. 1, Opp (8). Picked off - Haecker, D. 2, Grier, A. 2, Shaffer, J.

2, Robert, D. 1, Ebert, J. 1, Gray, M. 1, Logan, B. 1, Deese, K. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

27 Camp, Justin  2 . 3 3 2-1 28 0 0 0/4 8 46.1 40 14 12 24 48 7 1 1  . 2 2 9 1 3 0 0 2

49 Lipscomb, Cole  2 . 5 3 8-2 16 12 1 0/2 1 92.2 75 31 26 24 91 20 2 7  . 2 1 6 7 3 1 0 2

18 Rentz, Dalton  2 . 6 0 3-4 24 9 0 0/1 1 62.1 63 30 18 30 52 8 0 5  . 2 5 8 7 1 1 1 3

 7 Thompson, Keegan  3 . 1 0 7-3 12 11 2 0/3 1 69.2 61 26 24 16 62 14 3 5  . 2 3 5 1 3 0 3 4

24 Clements, Robby  3 . 2 3 5-1 21 4 0 0/1 0 55.2 51 22 20 9 33 8 2 3  . 2 5 1 2 5 0 4 2

37 McCord, Rocky  3 . 8 1 6-4 17 17 0 0/2 0 89.2 92 44 38 43 67 14 0 3  . 2 7 0 7 8 0 1 7

16 Wingenter, Trey  4 . 2 8 1-6 21 6 0 0/2 4 54.2 66 31 26 16 46 9 1 2  . 2 9 7 9 4 0 1 2

--------------------

20 Robert, Daniel  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 4 2 0 2 2 0 0 0  . 5 7 1 1 1 0 0 0

34 Deloney, Garrett  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Yarbrough, Izaac  3 . 4 6 0-2 24 0 0 0/1 1 26.0 22 12 10 4 19 2 2 3  . 2 2 7 0 2 0 2 1

28 Milliman, Jacob  4 . 5 6 2-0 17 0 0 0/2 1 23.2 18 13 12 13 20 0 0 3  . 2 0 7 3 2 0 1 0

38 Thompson, Will  4 . 9 7 1-0 15 0 0 0/1 0 12.2 10 8 7 10 12 2 1 0  . 2 3 3 3 2 0 2 3

12 Davis, Kevin 10.24 1-2 9 3 0 0/1 1 9.2 6 11 11 17 13 1 0 0  . 1 7 1 1 1 0 0 1

41 Mason, Sam 13.50 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 6 8 5 3 0 1 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0

33 Maxwell, Andrew 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 4 2 36-26 62 62 3 8/8 18 547.2 517 254 208 212 465 87 12 33  . 2 4 8 43 37 2 15 27

Opponents  4 . 3 0 26-36 62 62 1 1/1 11 536.0 553 301 256 232 412 109 18 18  . 2 7 3 35 57 6 25 45

PB - Team (4), Craft, B. 3, Logan, B. 1, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (4), McCord, R. 2, Wingenter 1, Clements, R. 1, Opp (11).

SBA/ATT - Logan, B. (37-47), Craft, B. (14-18), Rentz, D. (9-14), McCord, R. (10-14), Wingenter (10-13), Camp, J. (7-7),

Lipscomb, C. (4-6), Thompson, K. (3-3), Davis, K. (3-3), Yarbrough (2-3), Clements, R. (1-2), Mason, S. (1-1), Thompson, W.

(0-1), Milliman, J. (1-1).



2015 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

22 Craft, Ben 117 109 8 0 1.000 0 14 4  . 7 7 8 3 0

19 Burgreen, Jackson 43 43 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Gillikin, Sam 41 39 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Shaffer, J.J. 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 McCord, Rocky 24 9 15 0 1.000 0 10 4  . 7 1 4 0 0

16 Wingenter, Trey 11 1 10 0 1.000 1 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

24 Clements, Robby 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

28 Milliman, Jacob 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

27 Camp, Justin 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

25 Yarbrough, Izaac 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

38 Thompson, Will 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

41 Mason, Sam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

34 Deloney, Garrett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 Negron, Ricky 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Robert, Daniel 474 439 33 2  . 9 9 6 40 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Logan, Blake 377 344 30 3  . 9 9 2 1 37 10  . 7 8 7 1 0

 6 Haecker, Damon 177 98 74 5  . 9 7 2 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Ebert, Jordan 56 51 3 2  . 9 6 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Grier, Anfernee 164 158 0 6  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Decker, Bo 27 25 1 1  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Gray, Melvin 204 68 128 8  . 9 6 1 24 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Nulph, Cody 260 85 163 12  . 9 5 4 35 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Polston, Alex 49 12 34 3  . 9 3 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Rentz, Dalton 14 7 6 1  . 9 2 9 0 9 5  . 6 4 3 0 0

43 Deese, Kyler 180 102 65 13  . 9 2 8 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Thompson, Keegan 18 7 9 2  . 8 8 9 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

49 Lipscomb, Cole 17 6 9 2  . 8 8 2 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

12 Davis, Kevin 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

33 Maxwell, Andrew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Smith, Dylan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 Tackett, Hunter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Murphy, Austin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2314 1643 610 61  . 9 7 4 46 51 17  . 7 5 0 4 0

Opponents 2330 1608 652 70  . 9 7 0 51 62 38  . 6 2 0 8 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1% of Games   0.7 IP/Game


